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Figure S1 a) The metallamacrocycle composed of La (pdc)8 8 in 1. b) View of the large 
cavity of intersected channels down the b-axis. The Keggin POM anion is represented 
as blue sphere. 
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Figure S2 View of the 3D lanthanide-organic cation architecture, LaO8N are 
highlighted with polyhedrons. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 S2



Compound 1 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

 

 

W
ei

gh
t (

%
)

Temperature ( oC )  
 
 
Compound 2 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

W
ei

gh
t (

%
)

Temperature (oC)
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 S3



Compound 3 
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Compound 4 
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Compound 5 
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Compound 6 
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Figure S3 Thermogravimetric curves for compound 1-6. 
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Figure S4 Emission spectra of ligand H2pdc and compound 2-6 in the solid state at 
room temperature. 
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Compound 5 
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Figure S5 The powder X-ray diffraction patterns of compound 2-6. 
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